Wizink Master Credit Cards

Fondo de Titulización

SUPPLEMENT DATED 29 APRIL 2019 TO THE ORIGINAL BASE PROSPECTUS RENEWAL DATED 20 DECEMBER 2018

NOTES ISSUE PROGRAMME

FOR A MAXIMUM OUTSTANDING BALANCE OF UP TO €3,000,000,000

Backed by credit rights arising from credit cards issued to individuals transferred by



Director

WIZINK BANK

Issuer Accounts Bank and Paying Agent



Management Company



Prospectus supplement approved and registered with the CNMV on 29 April 2019

PERSONS RESPONSIBLE

Persons responsible for the information given in this Supplement

Mr. José Antonio Trujillo del Valle, in the name and on behalf of INTERMONEY TITULIZACIÓN, S.G.F.T., S.A., with registered address in Madrid, at calle Príncipe de Vergara 131, planta 3ª, and with Spanish tax identification number (NIF) A-83774885, acting as management company ("Intermoney Titulización" or the "Management Company") of the securitisation fund Wizink Master Credit Cards, Fondo de Titulización, assumes responsibility for the information set out in this Supplement.

Mr. José Antonio Trujillo del Valle acts in his capacity of Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Management Company and exercises the powers that were expressly conferred to him for the incorporation of the Fund by the Board of Directors of the Management Company at its meeting held on May 19, 2017.

The present Supplement aims to incorporate by reference the audited financial statements of the Fund for the 2018 financial year. These financial statements have been filed by the issuer with the CNMV and they are available in their website (http://www.cnmv.es/AUDITA/2018/18055.pdf).

In order to reflect their incorporation, the following modifications are added to the Base Prospectus:

- Incorporation by reference of the Fund's audited financial statements for the 2018 financial year

http://www.cnmv.es/AUDITA/2018/18055.pdf

The Issuer declares that from the date of registration of the Base Prospectus that was registered with the CNMV on December 20, 2018 until the date of the registration of this Supplement, there have been no significant changes that could affect the Issuer in addition to the financial statements incorporated by reference under the present document and the Relevant Notice communicated to CNMV that are detailed below and are incorporated too by reference:

Relevant Notices	Link to the publication of the Relevant Notice
Date: April 11, 2019	
Registry number: 277000	
Fondos de titulización - otros	http://www.cnmv.es/Portal /HR/verDoc.axd?t={77838107 -5393-45b1-9fdf-698c724c0f86}
Description: Communication of Early Amortization of the Series 2017-01 of the Fund.	

In proof of knowledge and compliance with the contents of the original Base Prospectus Renewal, I sign in Madrid on April 29, 2019.

Mr. José Antonio Trujillo del Valle

Intermoney Titulización, S.G.F.T., S.A.